Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	94) SEP 3 1998 REC

## 09-17-1998



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 527 3 998 REC	100831543	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader copy thereof.	marks. Please record the attached original documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
Natonal Engineering and Assessment Group	Name: IMI Marston Limited	
Limited	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes <u>X</u> no	Street Address: Wobaston Road, Fordhouses, Wolverhampton WV10 6QJ, United Kingdom	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip	
_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
X Assignment Merger	yes <u>x</u> no	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: April 8, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
5,193,611		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{X}}\) Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
September 3, 1998		
Name Gary R Edwards Reg. No. 31,824  COTAL NUMBER OF PAGES	Date INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		
73 10/17/0 110/11 ******************************		
1 FC:581 40.00 UP		

PATENT REEL: 9445 FRAME: 0526

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, National Engineering and Assessment Group Limited of Segensworth Road, Titchfield, Fareham, Hampshire PO15 5RH, United Kingdom owns United States Patent Number 5,193,611 and

Whereas IMI Marston Limited of Wobaston Road, Fordhouses, Wolverhampton WV10 6QJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of £1, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the said National Engineering and Assessment Group Limited, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said IMI Marston Limited the entire interest in US Patent No 5,193,611.

National Engineering and Assessment Group Limited

(witness)

BRACENELL BERESHIRE ENGLAND

PATENT RECORDED: 09/03/1998 REEL: 9445 FRAME: 0527